State of Minnesota

County Carver

District Court

Judicial District:	First
Court File Number:	10-PR-16-46
Case Type:	Probate

In the Matter of the Estate of:

WRITTEN STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Prince Rogers Nelson	,
(Full Name)	Decedent

STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
) SS	
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)	

- 1. My name is: Jack Reuler, Artistic Director of the Mixed Blood Theatre. The Theatre has a valid claim against this estate.
- 2. My address and telephone number are: 1501 S 4th St, Minneapolis, MN 55454, (612) 338-6131.
- 3. The Estate is or will become indebted to the Theatre in the amount of \$348,258.
- 4. The nature of the claim is: Claims resulting from Bremer Trust's cancellation of the Theatre's 40th Anniversary Gala schedule for May 14, 2016 at Paisley Park.
- 5. The claim arose prior to the death of the Decedent on or about_
 - \blacksquare after the death of the Decedent, on or about May 14, 2016.
- 6. The claim is \square unsecured, or \square secured by:

or

- 7. The claim □ is ☑ is not based on a contract which makes a provision for interest. (There is a contract with Paisley Park, but it does not provide for interest.)
- 8. The claim was or will be due and payable on May 14, 2016.

9. If the claim is contingent or unliquidated, the nature of the uncertainty is as follows: The claim is unliquidated and based upon the money the Theatre projects it would have obtained as a result of the cancelled 40th Anniversary Gala based on galas and fundraisers undertaken by similar organizations, items that had been collected for silent and live auctions, tickets that had been sold for the event which had to be refunded, sponsorships that were refunded, games, a photo booth, fund a need donations, and future projected giving.

10. Under penalties for perjury, I declare that I have **read this** document and I know or believe its representations are true and **complete**

Dated: 9-4 - 16	Caller
i	Signature
	Name: Jack Reuler, for Mixed Blood Theatre
	Street Address: <u>1501 S. 4th St.</u>
	City/State/Zip: Minneapolis, MN 55454
	E-mail address: junior@mixedblood.com
	·